The Board approved amendment to staff benefits package. The amendment in staff benefits 
package was expected to help the staff to cope with the inflationary environment and to serve as 
staff retention and motivation strategy; 

17. The 2023/24 Annual compensation limit of Birr 150,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand) and 
2024/25 monthly allowance of Birr 10,000.00 (Ten Thousand) for Board of Directors were paid in 
line with the regulatory standard and the resolutions of the 30th Annual Ordinary General Meet-
ing of Shareholders. On the other hand, the annual salary and benefits paid to the CEO were Birr 
4,320,000.00 (Four Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand) and Birr 600,000.00 (Six Hundred 
Thousand) respectively.  Besides, a company car with fuel was provided to the CEO. There were no 
loans or securities extended to the Board Directors or the CEO; 

18. In the fiscal year, 12 regular and 15 special Board meetings were held.